PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald Edward Becker	10/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Security, Inc.
Street Address:	8985 Town Center Parkway
City:	Bradenton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12244644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)621-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK W. RASCHE (22697) ARMSTRONG TEAS

Address Line 1: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2600**

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102-2740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 226885 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert B. Reeser, III

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 021625 FRAME: 0592**

500665550

DOCKET NUMBER: 226885

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Donald Edward Becker

of 12002 Clubhouse Drive, Bradenton, FL 34202-2093

having an address at 8985 Town Center Parkway, Bradenton, Florida 34202, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHOD AND INTERFACE DEVICE FOR OPERATING A SECURITY SYSTEM

filed on	having Serial Number
and any and all application	ns for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions,
continuations, reexamination	ons and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said
United States application,	and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any
patent on said inventions ar	nd improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and

agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent

protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

executed concurrently herewith,

Page 1 of 2

DOCKET NUMBER: 226885

Signature:		Date:	
Doi	naid Edward Becker		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	<u> </u>
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A N	NOTA
SECTION BE	land Bell Dat	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A N	NOTA
BILE Donald Edward	land Bell Dat		NOT A
Donald Edward This 2 da Donald Edward Signment, wh	Howd Bell Date 1 Becker Florida Ss. Mora tee ay of October, 2009 1 Becker, to me personally know		ove-na

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/02/2008